



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16340/2023**

VADEMATRAM KUSHT ROGI SEWA SAMITI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avneesh Garg and Mr. Harsh Pal,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishabh Srivastava and Ms.
Prashansa Sharma, Advocates for Mr.
Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

List on 09.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 3, 2024

hsk