



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16340/2023**

VADEMATRAM KUSHT ROGI SEWA SAMITIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Harsh Pal,**
Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.08.2024

1. It is already 4:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 8th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/ab