



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16340/2023**

VADEMATRAM KUSHT ROGI SEWA SAMITIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Avneesh Garg, Ms. Iptisha,**
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Aman Wasan for Mr. Divyam**
Nandrajog, Panel Counsel, GNCTD
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

1. Since there is a Full Court Reference, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/ss