



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16340/2023**

VADEMATRAM KUSHT ROGI SEWA SAMITIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Pal, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing stands adjourned till 29.10.2026.
2. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file written submissions along with relevant decisions, if any.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Nc